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THE I~E'V ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT 

[No. 61 

Department and Position. 
Yearly Rate of P~1-.----I·-~--·-

Annual 
Incrementa. 

Minimum. Maximum. 

Trade Training Instructors-
Carpentry-

Chief Instructors .. 
Senior Instructors (full centre) 
Senior Instructors (half centre) 
Senior Instructor, Auckland vVorkshops 
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, extension) .. 
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, extension) .. 
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, inside or outside) 
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, inside or outside) 
Instructors 

Ancillary Trades
Workshop Instructors 
Field Instructors ., 

Rehabilitation Officer, Wairoa 

£ 

465 

465 

£ 
585 
540 
525 
525 
525 
510 
510 
495 
480 

480 
465 
460 

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DEPARTMENT 

Department and Position. 

Agrostologist, Palmerston North 
Custodian - Engine-driver, Lower Hutt 
Engineer, Auckland 
Instrument-maker, Lower Hutt 
Laboratory Attendants 
Pomologist, Senior, Auckland 
Stores Officer, Lower Hutt 
Technical Assistants (male) 
Technical AssIstants (female) 
rrechnical officers (at any point) 
'i'echnical Trainees 
Technicians (male)-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
Assistant 

rrechnicians (female) 
Overseers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Foremen-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Toolmakers, Instrument-maker!!, &c. (at any point) 
Tradesmen 

* Same as clerical scale. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

Minimum. 

£ 

i' 
125 
535 
100 

485 
435 

t 
325 

365 

. I 

I 

i 

• 

Maximum. 

£ 
510 
345 
460 
560 
320 
610 
400 
365 
300 
610 
270 

510 
460 
400 
375 

510 
485 

460 
435 
400 
365 

t At any point in clerical scale. 

STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT 

£ 

15 

15 

Annual 
IncremenbL 

£ 

... 

... 

... 

25 
25 ... 

20, 15 

'--~-----. 1---.-.-.. ~~---
\:-early Rate of Pay. 

Department and Position. 
Minimum. Maximum. 

Alll1ual 
Increm.ent8. 

-_.-.-_., ... ---------------------!.-------.:------.!...---

Impressed Stamping Officer, Head Office 
Stampers 

£ £ 
385 
350 

£ 


