206

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT

	Yearly Ra	Annual		
Department and Position.		Minimum. Maximum.		Increments
Crade Training Instructors— Carpentry—		£	£	£
Chief Instructors	1	~	585	
Senior Instructors (full centre)		::	540	
Senior Instructors (half centre)		::	525	::
Senior Instructor, Auckland Workshops		::	525	
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, extension).			525	
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, extension).			510	
Instructors-in-Charge (full centre, inside or outside)			510	
Instructors-in-Charge (half centre, inside or outside)			495	
Instructors		465	480	15
Ancillary Trades—				
Workshop Instructors		465	480	15
Field Instructors			465	
Rehabilitation Officer, Wairoa			460	

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

Department and Position.						Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
						Minimum.	Maximu m.	Increments
						£	£	£
grostologist, Palmerston	North					••	510	
Sustodian - Engine-driver,		Hutt					345	
Engineer, Auckland							460	
nstrument-maker, Lower							560	
aboratory Attendants						• •	320	;
omologist, Senior, Auck	land						610	
tores Officer, Lower Hut							400	
echnical Assistants (mal						+	365	*
Cechnical Assistants (fem						125	300	
Cechnical officers (at any						535	610	*
echnical Trainees	′					100	270	*
Cechnicians (male)—								
1st Grade						485	510	25
2nd Grade						435	460	25
Assistant						†	400	*
Cechnicians (female)						325	375	
)verseers								
1st Grade							510	
2nd Grade							485	
Foremen—								
1st Grade							460	
2nd Grade							435	
Coolmakers, Instrument-r	nakers, d	&c. (at a	any point)			36 5	400	20, 15
radesmen		••`					365	

^{*} Same as clerical scale.

STAMP DUTIES DEPARTMENT

Department and Position.				Yearly Ra	Annual		
				Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.	
Impressed Stamping Stampers					£ 	£ 385 350	£

[†] At any point in clerical scale.